CMC 156 EP: 3 Phase Voltage + 3 Phase Current Test Set
Voltage generators/-amplifiers
Setting range 3-phase AC (L-N) 3 x 0 ... 127.5 V
1-phase AC (L-L) 1 x 0 ... 255 V
DC (L-N) 3 x 0 ... ±127.5 V
Power 3-phase AC (L-N) 3 x 50 VA at 127.5 V
1-phase AC (L-N) 1 x 100 VA at 127.5 V
1-phase AC (L-L) 1 x 140 VA at 255 V

®
Established 1981
Ordering Information
CMC 156 EP with Test Universe Software
VE001616 CMC 156 EP Basic
VE001617 CMC 156 EP Protection
VE001618 CMC 156 EP Advanced Protection
VE001619 CMC 156 EP Meter
VE001621 CMC 156 EP Measurement
VE001622 CMC 156 EP Universal
1 Guaranteed values valid over one year within 23 °C ±5 °C (73 °F ±10 °F), in the
frequency range of 10 ... 100 Hz at nominal value, analog measurement inputs at
full-scale value. Specifications for three-phase systems under symmetrical conditions
(0°, 120°, 240°)